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CO voters rate marijuana legalization a success, support gay marriage

Raleigh, N.C. — Two months after legal marijuana sales began in Colorado, its
legalization has become more popular in the state. 57% of Colorado voters now say they
think marijuana usage should be legal to only 35% who think it should be illegal. That 22
point margin in support represents an increase since the November 2012 legalization
ballot measure that passed by 10 points with voters in the state.

Voters are pretty closely divided three ways when it comes to whether marijuana being
legal has made the state better (31%), worse (33%), or not made much of a difference
(30%). Still that puts 61% of voters into the better or no change column to just the 33%
who think it's had a negative impact.

“Colorado voters are generally having a positive reaction to marijuana being legal in the
state,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “There’s even more
support for it now than there was when voters passed it at the ballot box 16 months ago.”

Support for gay marriage has hit a new record high in Colorado. 56% of voters support it
to only 36% who are opposed. There's been a 20 point net increase in support for it since
August of 2011 when we found voters in the state evenly divided on the issue. Among
voters under 45, 71% think gay marriage should be legal with just 21% thinking it should
continue to be illegal. When you expand the discussion to civil unions, 79% of Colorado
voters support some form of legal recognition for same sex couples to only 18% who
think there shouldn't be any at all. Even 66% of Republican voters at least support civil
unions.

Hillary Clinton leads all of her potential Republican opponents in Colorado on our
newest poll. Rand Paul comes the closest at 47/44, followed by 7 point deficits for Chris
Christie and Mike Huckabee at 45/38 and 48/41 respectively, and 9 point deficits for Jeb
Bush and Ted Cruz at 48/39 and 49/40 respectively. Clinton's doing 5 or 6 points better
than in December against most of the Republicans, but she's doing 14 points better when
it comes to Christie.

PPP surveyed 568 registered voters from March 13" to 16th, including 255 Republican primary
voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 4.1%, and for the Republicans it’s +/-
6.1%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over
the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

188

alling.cc




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

March 13-16, 2014

Survey of 568 Colorado voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Colorado Survey Results

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

DEMOCTAL ..ot 43%
Republican..........ccoovveeiiiiiii e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 14%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Michael Bennet’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 36%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 32%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 48%
JED BUSh....coeiieeec e, 39%
NOE SUME .., 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 45%
Chris ChriStie .......ovveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 49%
TEA CIUZ oot 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%
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Q6 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
Mike HUCKADEE ..o 41%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%

Q7 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 47%
Rand Paul.........cccoooii 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%

Q8 Do you think marijuana being legal in Colorado
has made the state better or worse, or do you
think it hasn’t made a difference either way?

Better ... 31%
WOISE .. 33%
Hasn't made a difference...........ccccccooiiineen. 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%

Q9 In general, do you think marijuana usage
should be legal or illegal?

LEGA! e S7%
OGR! .o 35%
NOE SUIE ..ot 8%

Q10 Have you smoked or consumed marijuana
since it became legal in Colorado, or not?

Have ... 8%

Have NOt ... 89%

Don'tcare to Say ........coevvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeees 3%
a | B
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Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed, or not?

Think it should be alloWed..............ceuevvveen. 56%
THInK it SNOUIA MOt 36%
NOL SUIE .. 8%

Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

marry

Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

unions but NOt MArrY .........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeiine 30%

There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple’s relationship

18%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e,

Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Arizona Diamondbacks, Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Colorado
Rockies, Kansas City Royals, New York
Yankees, or some other team?

Diamondbacks ...........ccovciviiiiiiiiiie e 1%
Braves ... 1%
REA SOX....vviiiiiiiie e 4%
CUDS .. 3%
ROCKIES ... 59%
ROYAIS....o e 2%
YanKEEeS .....cvvveeeiiii e 3%
Some other team .......cccovcvveeeiiieiisieee e 9%
Not sure / Not a baseball fan ...........cc.ccceeenee 18%
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(Asked only of Rockies fans:) What do you
think the outcome of the 2014 season will be
for the Rockies? Do you think they will win the
World Series, win the National League pennant
but not the World Series, make the playoffs but
not win the pennant, or not make the playoffs
at all?

Win the World Series.........cccceviiiciicinnen.
Win the pennant but not the Series.................
Make the playoffs but not win the pennant...... 33%
Not make the playoffs at all...............cccveeeee. 33%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODama...........cccoveveeveeeseeseeserseni 47%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 45%

Someone else / Don't remember ....................
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocooveiiiiiiiie 20%
MOdErate.......covviieiiriie e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooocveeeiinenenne 23%

16%

Very conservative

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
VN, 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 33%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 34%
Independent / Other.........ccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 33%
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Q19 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
If other, press 3. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiieiieee e 14%
WHE - 78% 181029 1%
Other. ..o 8% B0T0 A5 v 26%
BB 10 B5.....eooveeeecieeieeieeie s 40%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 19%
Q21 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
Internet ... 20%
March 13-16. 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat | 43% 82% 5% 29%
Republican | 43% 5% 86% 27%
Not sure | 14% 13% 9% 43%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 48% 86% 7% 50%
Jeb Bush |39% 5% 78% 20%
Not sure | 13% 9% 15% 30%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 49% 88% 9% 48%
Ted Cruz |40% 5% 81% 15%
Not sure [11% 7% 10% 37%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 47% 87% 7% 38%
Rand Paul | 44% 8% 83% 35%
Not sure | 9% 5% 10% 27%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bennet Approval
Approve | 36% 60% 10% 43%
Disapprove | 32% 9% 57% 23%
Not sure | 32% 30% 33% 34%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 45% 83% 8% 40%
Chris Christie | 38% 7% 2% 25%
Not sure [17% 10% 20% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton | 48% 88% 8% 42%
Mike Huckabee | 41% 5% 83% 19%
Not sure [11% 7% 9% 39%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Legal Marijuana Marijuana Use
Made CO Better or Legal/lllegal
Worse? Legal|57%  76%  37% 57%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Better [31%  48% 14% 22% llegal |35%  14% 56% 37%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Worse | 33% 13% 56% 26% Not sure | 8% 10% 7% 6%
Hasn't made a|30% 33% 25% 47%
difference
Not sure | 6% 6% 5% 5%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Used Marijuana Should Same-sex
Since It Became Marriage Be
Legal? Allowed?
Have | 8% 14% 2% 8% Think it should be | 56% 83% 31% 43%
Have not|89%  82% 96% 84% allowed
Think it should not | 36% 12% 61% 26%
Don't care to say | 3% 4% 2% 8% ikt should no ? ’ ’ ’
Not sure | 8% 4% 7% 31%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
gglcoongsn/i’\tl?on Diamondbacks | 1% 1% 0% 2%
0, 0, -
Gay couples should |49%  79%  21% 35% Braves| 1% 1% 1%
be allowed to legally Red Sox| 4% 5% 3% -
marry
Cubs | 3% 1% 6% 2%
Gay couples should | 30% 11% 49% 36% . . . . )
be allowed to form Rockies | 59% 54% 65% 56%
civil unions but not Royals | 2% 2% 1% 4%
marry
Yankees | 3% 3% 4% 3%
There should be no|18% 8% 28% 18%
legal recognition of a Some other team | 9% 8% 8% 15%
gay couple’s Not sure /Nota|18%  24% 12% 18%
relationship baseball fan
Not sure | 3% 3% 3% 11%
2012 Vote ldeology
" Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Generic Leg. Ballot
Rockies Season Democrat|43%  96% 76% 43% 7% 2%
Outcome Republican|43% 4% 13% 25% 81% 97%
Win the World Series | 7%  10% 6% 7% Notsure | 14% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Win the pennant but| 9% 10% 9% 6%
not the Series
Make the playoffs | 33% 33% 33% 32%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the | 33% 26% 38% 41%
playoffs at all
Not sure [17% 21% 14% 14%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve |36%  71% 53% 40% 15% 4% Hillary Clinton [48%  87% 90% 50% 11% 4%
Disapprove | 32% 6% 12% 23% 46% 7% Jeb Bush|39% % 6% 27% 75% 82%
Not sure [32%  22% 35% 37% 38% 19% Not sure | 13% 6% 4% 23% 14% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [45%  92% 83% 47% 10% 2% Hillary Clinton [49%  91% 86% 56% 12% 4%
Chris Christie [ 38% % 6% 31% 67% 79% Ted Cruz [ 40% 6% 7% 26% 2% 91%
Not sure | 17% 1% 11% 22% 24% 19% Not sure | 11% 3% 7% 17% 16% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [48%  91% 85% 56% 12% - Hillary Clinton [47%  89% 80% 56% 10% 3%
Mike Huckabee |41% 6% 6% 29% 78% 87% Rand Paul | 44% 9% 12% 30% 79% 91%
Not sure | 11% 3% 9% 15% 10% 13% Not sure | 9% 2% 8% 14% 11% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Legal Marijuana Marijuana Use
Made CO Better or Legal/lllegal
Worse? Legal [57% 88% 73% 59% 36% 32%
Better |31%  64% 39% 33% 14% 9% lilegal | 35% 8% 14% 31% 58% 59%
Worse [ 33% % 14% 28% 51% 66% Notsure| 8% 4% 13% 9% 6% 9%
Hasn't made a|30% 29% 41% 33% 26% 19%
difference
Not sure | 6% 1% 6% 6% 8% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Used Marijuana Should Same-sex
Since It Became Marriage Be
Legal? Allowed?
Have| 8% 20% 14% 4% 5% 0% Think it should be [56%  85% 85% 57% 37% 19%
Have not|89%  77% 82% 92% 94% 95% allowed
i i 0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0, )0/
Don't care to say| 3% 3% 4% 4% 206 4% Think it should not |36%  14% 9% 27% 54% 79%
Not sure | 8% 1% 6% 16% 8% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
unions/No Diamondbacks | 1% - 3% 0% 0% 1%
Recognition
Gay couples should |49%  82% 83% 53% 21% 9% Braves| 1% - 1% R 2% 2%
be allowed to legally Red Sox | 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1%
marry
Cubs| 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 1%
Gay couples should | 30% 8% 8% 31% 56% 38% . . o . . 0 o
be allowed to form Rockies |59%  53% 50% 61% 64% 68%
civil unions but not Royals | 2% - 2% 3% 0% 1%
marr
Y Yankees | 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3%
There should be no|18%  10% 4% 11% 20% 50%
legal recognition of a Some other team | 9% % 17% % 9% 4%
gay couple’s Not sure /Nota|18%  30% 21% 13% 12% 20%
relationship baseball fan
Not sure | 3% - 4% 5% 3% 4%
Ideology Gender
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman Man
Rockies Season -
Outcome Generic Leg. Ballot
Win the World Series | 7%  16% 8% 5% 6% 6%
: Democrat | 43% 44%  42%
Win the pennant but| 9% 5% 8% 15% 5% 10%
not the Series i
Republican | 43% 40% 47%
Make the playoffs |33%  33% 37% 30% 32% 36%
but not win the Not sure | 14% 16% 11%
pennant
Not make the |33%  34% 25% 33% 43% 29%
playoffs at all
Not sure [17%  12% 23% 17% 14% 19%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve | 36% 30% 43% Hillary Clinton [48% 50% 45%
Disapprove | 32% 28% 36% Jeb Bush |39% 33% 46%
Not sure | 32% 42% 21% Not sure |13% 17% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 45% 48% 43% Hillary Clinton [49% 50% 49%
Chris Christie [ 38% 31% 46% Ted Cruz |40% 38% 42%
Not sure |17% 21% 12% Not sure | 11% 12% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 50% 46% Hillary Clinton [47% 49% 45%
Mike Huckabee [41% 39% 44% Rand Paul | 44% 40% 48%
Not sure |11% 11% 10% Not sure| 9% 11% 7%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Legal Marijuana
Made CO Better or
Worse?

Better
Worse

Hasn't made a
difference

Not sure

31% 28% 33%
33% 32% 35%
30% 32% 29%

6% 8% 3%

Marijuana Use
Legal/lllegal

Legal
lllegal

Not sure

57% 51% 64%
35% 38% 31%
8% 11% 5%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Used Marijuana
Since It Became
Legal?

Have
Have not

Don't care to say

8% % 9%
89% 90% 87%
3% 3% 4%

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?

Think it should be
allowed

Think it should not

Not sure

56% 58% 55%

36% 31% 41%
8% 11% 5%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
Unions/No -
.. Diamondbacks | 1% 0% 2%
Recognition
0,
Gay couples should |49%  52% 45% Braves | 1% 1% 0%
be allowed to legally Red Sox| 4% 4% 4%
marry
Cubs | 3% 1% 5%
Gay couples should [ 30% 29% 31% _ . . .
be allowed to form Rockies | 59% 64% 53%
civil unions but not Royals | 2% 20 1%
marry
Yankees | 3% 3% 3%
There should be no [18% 14% 22%
legal recognition of a Some other team | 9% 7%  11%
gay couple’s Notsure /Nota[18%  17% 19%
relationship baseball fan
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man ~|Independent
Base |Democrat [Republican / Other
Rockies Season -
Generic Leg. Ballot
Outcome
- - Democrat | 43% 90% 9% 30%
Win the World Series | 7% 8% 7%
Republican [43% 4% 85% 40%
i 0, 0, 0,
Win the pennant put 9% 12% 6% Not sure | 14% 6% 5% 30%
not the Series
Make the playoffs [ 33% 32% 35%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the | 33% 32% 35%
playoffs at all
Not sure |17% 17% 17%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve | 36% 65% 15% 29% Hillary Clinton | 48% 88% 12% 43%
Disapprove | 32% 8% 53% 35% Jeb Bush [39% 6% 76% 36%
Not sure [ 32% 27% 33% 36% Not sure | 13% 6% 12% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 86% 14% 36% Hillary Clinton | 49% 89% 15% 43%
Chris Christie | 38% 5% 70% 38% Ted Cruz [40% 6% 74% 39%
Not sure [17% 8% 16% 26% Not sure [11% 4% 10% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 89% 13% 42% Hillary Clinton | 47% 89% 12% 40%
Mike Huckabee [41% 6% 78% 40% Rand Paul | 44% 8% 79% 45%
Not sure [11% 5% 9% 18% Not sure | 9% 3% 9% 15%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Legal Marijuana Marijuana Use
Made CO Better or Legall/lllegal
?
Worse? Legal [57% 74% 40% 57%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Better | 31% 45% 17% 30% llegal | 35% 16% 53% 35%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Worse | 33% 16% 55% 30% Not sure | 8% 10% 7% 9%
Hasn't made a|30% 34% 23% 35%
difference
Not sure | 6% 5% 6% 6%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican | Other
Used Marijuana Should Same-sex
Since It Became Marriage Be
Legal? Allowed?
Have | 8% 15% 4% 5% Think it should be | 56% 79% 33% 58%
Have not | 89% 81% 94% 90% allowed
ink i 9 16% 59% 32%
Don't care to say| 3% 1% 206 5% Think it should not | 36% (] (] o
Not sure [ 8% 5% 8% 11%
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [49% 5% 27% 45%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should | 30% 10% 39% 40%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [18% 11% 30% 12%
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 3%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Rockies Season
Outcome
Win the World Series | 7% 13% 6% 4%
Win the pennant but| 9% 9% 10% 8%
not the Series
Make the playoffs | 33% 36% 34% 30%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [33% 24% 35% 39%
playoffs at all
Not sure [17% 18% 15% 19%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Fave MLB Team
Diamondbacks [ 1% 2% 0% 0%
Braves | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Red Sox| 4% 6% 1% 4%
Cubs | 3% 2% 2% 6%
Rockies |59% 52% 69% 56%
Royals [ 2% 1% 1% 2%
Yankees | 3% 2% 4% 4%
Some other team | 9% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure / Not a|18% 26% 12% 16%
baseball fan
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat | 43% 41% 42% 60%

Republican | 43% 37% 47% 22%

Not sure | 14% 22% 12% 18%

March 13-16, 2014
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Base

Race

Hispanic|White |Other

Bennet Approval

Approve [ 36% 23% 37% 50%

Disapprove | 32% 21% 34% 37%

Not sure | 32% 56% 29% 13%
Race

Base Hispanic|White|Other

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton | 45% 38% 45% 65%

Chris Christie [ 38% 28% 42% 19%

Not sure |17% 34% 14% 16%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Hillary/Huck

Hillary Clinton | 48% 44% 47% 67%

Mike Huckabee [41% 42% 43% 19%

Not sure | 11% 14% 10% 13%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 48% 44% 47% 62%
Jeb Bush [39% 33% 42% 18%
Not sure |13% 23% 11% 20%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 49% 45% 49% 62%
Ted Cruz |40% 42% 41% 27%
Not sure | 11% 14% 10% 11%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 47% 45% 45% 68%
Rand Paul [ 44% 40% 47% 23%
Not sure| 9% 14% 8% 9%

March 13-16, 2014
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Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
Legal Marijuana Marijuana Use
Made CO Better or Legal/lllegal
?
Worser? Legal|57%  51% 55% 80%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Better|31%  20% 31%  51% llegal [35%  45% 35% 12%
9 4% % 9
Worse [33% 34% 35% 21% Not sure | 8% 4% 9% 7%
Hasn't made a|30% 35% 30% 25%
difference
Not sure| 6% 11% 5% 3%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
Used Marijuana Should Same-sex
Since It Became Marriage Be
Legal? Allowed?
Have [ 8% 2% 9% 8% Think it should be | 56% 53% 58% 51%
Have not[89%  92% 88% 92% allowed
, Think it should not [ 36% 34% 36% 37%
Don't care to say| 3% 5% 3% -
Not sure | 8% 13% 7% 12%

March 13-16, 2014
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
Unions/No Diamondbacks | 1% - 1% 2%
Recognition
0, - 0, 0,
Gay couples should |49%  41% 51% 45% Braves | 1% 1% 3%
be allowed to legally Red Sox| 4% - 4% 9%
marry Cubs | 3% 5% 3% -
Gay couples should [ 30% 37% 30% 22% ) . . ) .
be allowed to form Rockies | 59% 64% 59% 52%
civil unions but not Royals | 2% - 204 -
marr
y Yankees | 3% 2% 3% 10%
There should be no [18% 16% 17% 27% . . .
legal recognition of a Some other team | 9% 2% 9% 17%
gay couple’s Not sure / Not a [18% 27% 18% 8%
relationship baseball fan
Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 6%
Race Age
Base HispanichhitelOther 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Rockies Season Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Outcome Generic Leg. Ballot
Win the World Series | 7% 6% 7% 15% Democrat [43% 48% 46% 42% 37%
Win the pennant but| 9% 6% 9% 17% Republican |43% 34% 39% 45% 54%
t the Seri
no e seres Not sure |14% 18% 15% 13% 9%
Make the playoffs [ 33% 26% 34% 38%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [ 33% 41% 33% 19%
playoffs at all
Not sure |17% 21% 17% 11%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

March 13-16, 2014

survey of 568 Colorado voters



dF
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bennet Approval
Approve [36% 33% 39% 36% 35%
Disapprove |32% 20% 30% 37% 35%
Not sure |32% 47% 31% 28% 30%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |45% 44% 49% 45% 43%
Chris Christie |38% 26% 41% 37% 46%
Not sure |17% 30% 11% 18% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton [48% 49% 51% 47% 45%
Mike Huckabee [41% 35% 39% 42% 47%
Not sure [11% 16% 9% 11% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |48% 52% 47% 47% 46%
Jeb Bush [39% 31% 37% 40% 46%
Not sure |13% 18% 16% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |49% 49% 54% 49% 45%
Ted Cruz|40% 38% 37% 40% 45%
Not sure |11% 12% 9% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |47% 46% 49% 47% 44%
Rand Paul [44% 44% 42% 43% 48%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%

March 13-16, 2014
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Don't care to say

3%

1%

6%

2%

Not sure

8%

7%

8%

%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Legal Marijuana Marijuana Use
Made CO Better or Legal/lllegal
2
Worser Legal |57% 59% 66% 58%  40%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Better [31% 49% 42% 26% 12% llegal |35% 33% 25% 35% 50%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Worse [33% 18% 22% 38% 52% Not sure | 8% 8% 9% 7% 10%
Hasn't made a|30% 26% 28% 32% 33%
difference
Not sure | 6% 7% 8% 4% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Used Marijuana Should Same-sex
Since It Became Marriage Be
Legal? Allowed?
Have | 8% 13% 11% 6% 4% Think it should be [56% 76% 68% 52% 35%
Have not|89% 87% 87% 87%  94% allowed
Think it should not|36% 16% 24% 41% 56%

9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
Unlons/Np Diamondbacks | 1% 4% - - 2%
Recognition
Gay couples should [49% 68% 57% 46%  30% Braves| 1% - 2% 1% -
be allowed to legally Red Sox| 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%
marry
Cubs | 3% - 5% 3% 3%
Gay couples should [30% 21% 25% 35% 35% .
be allowed to form Rockies [59% 66% 52% 58%  66%
civil unions but not Royals | 2% - 3% 1% 20%
marry
Yankees| 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
There should be no |18% 10% 14% 17% 30%
legal recognition of a Some otherteam | 9% 7% 12% 7% 9%
gay couple’s Not sure /Nota|18% 16% 17% 22%  13%
relationship baseball fan
Not sure | 3% - 5% 2% 6%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone |Internet
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Generic Leg. Ballot
gﬁfgé‘?:eseason Democrat|43% 45%  35%
i 0, 0,
Win the World Series | 7% 3% 11% 9% 5% Republican (43%  43%  45%
Win the pennant but| 9% 14% 7% 5%  14% Notsure|14% 12%  20%
not the Series
Make the playoffs [33% 20% 32% 37% 41%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [33% 33% 30% 38% 29%
playoffs at all
Not sure [17% 31% 19% 12% 10%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve [36%  38% 30% Hillary Clinton [48%  49% 42%
Disapprove |32%  35% 22% Jeb Bush [39%  40% 35%
Not sure [32%  28% 48% Not sure [13%  11% 22%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |45%  49% 32% Hillary Clinton [49%  51% 41%
Chris Christie [38%  37% 40% Ted Cruz [40%  40% 41%
Not sure [17%  14% 28% Not sure | 11% 9% 19%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |48%  50% 40% Hillary Clinton [47%  49% 39%
Mike Huckabee |41%  42% 37% Rand Paul |44%  43% 46%
Not sure |11% 8% 22% Not sure| 9% 8% 15%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Legal Marijuana Marijuana Use
Made CO Better or Legal/lllegal
?
Worse? Legal |57% 56%  60%
0, 0, 0,
Better [31%  28% 42% llegal [35%  36% 29%
Wi 0 % 15%
orse |33%  38% 5% Not sure| 8% 8% 10%
Hasn't made a|30%  31% 29%
difference
Not sure | 6% 4% 13%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Used Marijuana Should Same-sex
Since It Became Marriage Be
Legal? Allowed?
Have | 8% 6% 17% Think it should be |56%  54% 66%
Have not[89% 90%  81% allowed
Think it should not | 36% 38% 25%
Don't care to say| 3% 4% 2% ’ ° °
Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
Unlons/Np Diamondbacks | 1% 1% -
Recognition
0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should |49%  47%  56% Braves 1% 1% 1%
be allowed to legally Red Sox| 4% 4% 1%
marr
y Cubs | 3% 4% 1%
Gay couples should [30%  33% 20% _ . . .
be allowed to form Rockies | 59% 61% 52%
civil unions but not Royals | 2% 1% 2%
marry
Yankees | 3% 3% 4%
There should be no|18%  18% 16%
legal recognition of a Some other team | 9% 8% 12%
gay cpuplejs Not sure /Not a|18%  16% 27%
relationship baseball fan
Not sure| 3% 2% 8%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Rockies Season
Outcome
Win the World Series | 7% 9% 4%
Win the pennant but| 9% 9% 10%
not the Series
Make the playoffs |33%  38% 21%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the |33%  35% 28%
playoffs at all
Not sure [17% 9% 37%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Colorado Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Q2 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Rand somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott conservative, or very conservative?
Walker, who would you most like to see as the Verv liberal 206
GOP Candidate for President in 2016? ery I era ------------------------------------------------------
Jeb Bush 8% Somewhat liberal ..........ccoovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieienes 6%
0,
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeiieecceee e 14% MOGEIALE........cocvvvvvvrrrresssssssse 18%
Ted Cruz 17% Somewhat conservative..........cccccevvveveeeeeeeeennns 36%
Mike Huckabee 15% Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiiiveiieeeeesiiivnneenans 38%
............................................... 0 03 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man. press 2.
BODDY JING@l ... 2% .
o WOMAN .ot 46%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiiiciee e 10%
. 89 MaN.....cooi 54%
Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e 0 Q4 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
PaUl RYAN ... 10% 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
Scott WalKer .........eeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiee e 5% 181045 . 38%
Someone else / NOt SUIe ......ceeeeeeevevieieeeeeeeeen, 11% AB IO B5..ue i 35%
Olderthan 65........ccceeeveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 27%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush| 8% 13% 9% 7% 7%
Chris Christie [ 14% 15% 24% 6%
Ted Cruz|17%  45% 10% 12% 12% 23%
Mike Huckabee [15%  45% 6% 22% 10% 17%
Bobby Jindal | 2% 5% 4%
Rand Paul [ 10% 6% 8% 10% 13%
Marco Rubio| 8% 10% 3% 11% 7%
Paul Ryan | 10% 36% 9% 8% 8%
Scott Walker | 5% 10% 5% 6% 5%
Someone else /Not|11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush| 8% 8% 6% 11%
Chris Christie [14% 18% 11% 11%
Ted Cruz|17% 18% 20% 11%
Mike Huckabee [15% 14% 11% 22%
Bobby Jindal | 2% 2% 3% 3%
Rand Paul [10% 11% 10% 10%
Marco Rubio| 8% 6% 7% 10%
Paul Ryan [10% 11% 14% 3%
Scott Walker| 5% 6% 5% 6%
Someone else /Not|11% 8% 14% 13%
sure

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush| 8% 8% 7%
Chris Christie [ 14% 10% 16%
Ted Cruz |17% 16% 17%
Mike Huckabee [ 15% 11% 19%
Bobby Jindal [ 2% 2% 3%
Rand Paul | 10% 12% 9%
Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 7%
Paul Ryan [ 10% 13% 7%
Scott Walker | 5% 5% 6%
Someone else / Not | 11% 15% 8%

sure
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